
it-economics Seite 1 www.astenlauf.de 

3 3 .  A s t e n b e r g l a u f  - - -  E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 26. August 2015 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 657 Mühlfenzl Theresa 2003 WSV Glonn 46.06 

W 20 

 1 524 Hobmaier Elisabeth 1987 PTSV Rosenheim 37.03 
 2 538 Niederreuther Ramona 1987 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.53 
 3 575 Stich Anna-Lena 1994 PTSV Rosenheim 39.30 
 4 659 Schollerer Kristina 1993 PTSV Rosenheim 39.54 
 5 630 Brand Vroni 1986 SC Aising-Pang 41.39 
 6 511 Hobmaier Irmi 1989 PTSV Rosenheim 43.32 
 7 530 Hofbauer Amelie 1993 TV Altötting 45.15 
 8 626 Häusler Angelika 1987  45.51 
 9 587 Schaufler Katharina 1991 LRL Söllandl 48.26 
 10 532 Kirschner Katharina 1990 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 49.23 
 11 515 Obermair Maria 1991 SC Aising-Pang 53.13 
 12 660 Schollerer Julia 1991 PTSV Rosenheim 57.26 

W 30 

 1 543 Rockinger Heidi 1979 LG Mettenheim 48.27 
 2 519 Masch Nicole 1983 TV Traunstein 49.29 
 3 609 Richter Sissi 1982 TSV Brannenburg 49.54 
 4 522 Prinz Heidi 1985 TSV Winhöring 51.30 
 5 700 Jahn Rosi 1982  59.55 
 6 581 Schmid Karin 1978 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 60.15 

W 40 

 1 602 Berger Waltraud 1970 TG Salzachtal 36.59 
 2 501 Stich Barbara 1966 PTSV Rosenheim 37.21 
 3 652 Cruschwitz Katrin 1973 ASV Großholzhausen 40.50 
 4 614 Hager Renate 1967 TSV Bad Endorf 43.47 
 5 605 Hobelsberger Michaela 1970 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 48.20 
 6 558 Klier Kerstin 1966 PTSV Rosenheim 49.10 
 7 696 Querl Alexandra 1974 SC Aising-Pang 50.21 
 8 563 Hundsberger Renate 1969 PTSV Rosenheim 50.56 
 9 507 Stadler Bettina 1972 WSV Großkarolinenfeld 51.25 
 10 686 Marsch Alexandra 1975 SC Velo Keller 54.01 

W 50 

 1 676 Häsch Barbara 1964 SC Moosham 40.22 
 2 510 Tischler Manuela 1961 LG Mettenheim 44.04 
 3 520 Hobmaier Josefine 1965 PTSV Rosenheim 44.26 

W 60 

 1 623 Krause Marianne 1953  64.51 

Junioren 

 1 628 Masè Endale 1997 Pfeiffer Group 32.20 
 2 591 Donaubauer Daniel 1996 SK Berchtesgaden 34.52 

M 20 

 1 505 Unger Cornelius 1993 DAV Berchtesgaden 31.31 
 2 670 Trainer Thomas 1987 RC Martins Bike Shop 31.57 
 3 611 Klinger Wolfgang 1990 SC Anger 32.31 
 4 669 Leitner Martin 1993 Team BMK Jettenberg 32.43 
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 5 585 Eder Michael 1987  34.48 
 6 531 Mini Andreas 1986 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 34.59 
 7 528 Hofbauer Kilian 1995 TV Altötting 35.38 
 8 592 Liegl Josef 1988  36.15 
 9 535 Schermak Simon 1989 Finanzamt 36.28 
 10 624 Schröcker Stefan 1987 Bergwacht Brannenburg 37.39 
 11 691 Wolf Valentin 1988 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.22 
 12 604 Schaufler Franz 1994 LRL Söllandl 38.49 
 13 692 Raß Maximilian 1989 SC Aising-Pang 39.04 
 14 666 Harnischfeger Milan 1992 MRRC München 39.55 
 15 618 Pertl Peter 1989 Pfeiffer Group 40.29 
 16 503 Valentin Tiefenthaler 1994 Bergwacht Brannenburg 41.01 
 17 556 Hampel Marinus 1992 ASV Großholzhausen 41.04 
 18 540 Maier Simon 1995 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 41.32 
 19 673 Schwaiger Quirin 1990 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 41.57 
 20 579 Hofmann Stefan 1994 Bergsteigergilde K-moor 42.19 
 21 545 Scheuerecker Patrick 1994 TG Salzachtal 44.21 
 22 504 Groß Maximilian 1995 Bergwacht Brannenburg 44.27 
 23 672 Geflitter Stephan 1990 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 45.24 
 24 619 Pertl Markus 1992 Pfeiffer Group 47.37 

M 30 

 1 620 Hirschberg Alexander 1982 TV Kempten 31.51 
 2 600 Schwarzenböck Stefan 1984 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 35.32 
 3 634 Obermayer Tom 1981 TG Salzachtal 35.40 
 4 690 Matt David 1984 SG WWA Rosenheim 36.58 
 5 633 Eiken Dennis 1981 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 37.34 
 6 680 Murillo Guido 1983  39.15 
 7 616 Baumgardt Robert 1984  41.24 
 8 586 Salewsky Dominik 1981 Osnabrücker SC 41.53 
 9 683 Schoderer Roland 1983 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 42.29 
 10 684 Heiß Peter 1981  42.33 
 11 534 Loichen Lars 1985 Finanzamt 43.13 
 12 653 Neumeier Florian 1981 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 44.00 
 13 625 Viehweger Thomas 1985  46.37 
 14 521 Szarka Daniel 1983 TSV Winhöring 49.58 

M 35 

 1 551 Wessely Jan 1979 Sinz sportmedizin 30.38 
 2 675 Zauner Sebastian 1980 E&M Skyrunning 35.00 
 3 527 Egger Michael 1978 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 35.30 
 4 523 Schober Tobias 1978 PTSV Rosenheim 35.46 
 5 546 Gugglberger Christian 1976 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 37.36 
 6 588 Praschberger Thomas 1978 WSV Ebbs 37.47 
 7 539 Spruck Matthias 1979 Laufteam SV Kolsass 39.50 
 8 663 Binder Martin 1978 Multiracing 41.02 
 9 603 Lochbühler Christoph 1979 SC Aising-Pang 42.16 
 10 631 Schwansee Jörg 1976 SC Aising-Pang 50.06 

M 40 

 1 617 Kempf Markus 1973 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 35.09 
 2 651 Linnerer Marcus 1973 SC Haag 37.23 
 3 508 Heinze Achim 1971 ASV Inntal 37.38 
 4 559 Classen Simon 1973 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.52 
 5 656 Kellerer Stefan 1975 LC Stadtwerke München 39.16 
 6 662 Reindl Albert 1972 LG Mettenheim 40.16 
 7 601 Pawlowski Jan 1975  40.17 
 8 593 Bussmann Martin 1974 LC Tölzer Land 42.56 
 9 658 Mühlfenzl Stefan 1972 WSV Glonn 46.06 
 10 542 Kreuzer Michael 1971 LG Mettenheim 46.26 
 11 557 Ströse Thomas 1972 SC Velo Keller 46.47 
 12 597 Scharlach Christian 1973 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 48.25 
 13 598 Lutz Jürgen 1973 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 49.31 
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 14 701 Graf Peter 1975  53.49 

M 45 

 1 555 Scheuerecker Armin 1968 TG Salzachtal 35.09 
 2 688 Seebacher Florian 1967 WSV Oberaudorf 38.25 
 3 695 Folger Bernhard 1970 Fluderer Schwindach 38.29 
 4 655 Hell Albert 1967 Selbstläufer 38.50 
 5 613 Meyer Klaus 1970 Spirit of Life 39.13 
 6 595 Hacklinger Klaus 1970  40.44 
 7 582 Kriesch Volkmar 1968 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 43.05 
 8 615 Nagelsdiek Thomas 1970 LG Mettenheim 45.27 
 9 608 Eberhard Klaus 1969 SC Aising-Pang 45.39 
 10 687 Lindenmaier Herbert 1968 TSV Dettingen 46.49 
 11 568 Kreidl Alexander 1970 TSV Fischbach 47.01 
 12 506 Wilhelm Robert 1967 SC Aising-Pang 47.12 
 13 681 Höß Anderl 1969 Wanderfreunde Oberland 47.28 
 14 606 Schneider Roland 1968  49.40 
 15 697 Knidlberger Armin 1969  52.18 

M 50 

 1 665 Essler Roland 1961 PTSV Rosenheim 35.25 
 2 674 Matheis Erwin 1963 SC Moosham 35.34 
 3 565 Fellermayr Peter 1962 LG Mettenheim 38.39 
 4 610 Boehme Roland 1965 BSV Flughafen München 39.28 
 5 622 Rasenberger Volker 1965 Team Steinbichler 39.43 
 6 512 Herker Horst 1964 SC Haag 40.20 
 7 629 Hiesberger Helmut 1965 SC Aising-Pang 40.32 
 8 529 Hofbauer Chris 1965 TV Altötting 40.37 
 9 667 Reitberger Christian 1964 ASV Kiefersfelden 41.17 
 10 560 Oliver Franken 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 41.29 
 11 533 Rott Sigi 1964 Finanzamt 42.10 
 12 612 Treiber Ingo 1964 SC Haag 42.23 
 13 548 Roßrucker Ludwig 1964 SC Haag 42.40 
 14 554 Kraus Michael 1965 SC Aising-Pang 43.28 
 15 699 Maurer Andi 1964 TG Salzachtal 43.42 
 16 553 Wilke Rodik 1963 Vogelherd Runner Fischba 44.12 
 17 689 Schedel Georg 1961 SG WWA Rosenheim 44.13 
 18 544 Czmaiduch Fred 1961 SC Aising-Pang 45.00 
 19 580 Brandenstein Frank 1961  45.05 
 20 678 Wurm Korbinian 1961 Ski-Club Au 47.50 
 21 526 Trick Detlef 1962 TSV Bad Endorf 48.03 
 22 694 Bogner Alfons 1962 SG WWA Rosenheim 48.40 
 23 693 Grebe Rolf 1961 LG Fuldatal 54.43 

M 55 

 1 627 Trockenbacher Hermann 1958 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 38.34 
 2 621 Bischoff Michael 1960 TSV Ismaning 38.53 
 3 541 Herzinger Peter 1959 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 39.35 
 4 537 Jans Herbert 1959 Ski-Club Au 40.04 
 5 550 Flöß Peter 1956 PTSV Rosenheim 40.45 
 6 502 Schneiders Stefan 1959 SV Lohhof 41.49 
 7 664 Angerer Michael 1958 Fischbachau 42.04 
 8 685 Röslmair Stephan 1959 SC Velo Keller 43.17 
 9 632 Kurrlre Wilhelm 1957 Sobi Team Aising 43.37 
 10 571 Groß Paul 1959 BSV Flughafen München 45.22 
 11 572 Gams Gottfried 1958 BSV Flughafen München 45.32 
 12 679 Friedl Rüdiger 1957 Ski-Club Au 45.57 
 13 698 Zebbidies Hans 1957 SAM München 47.23 
 14 654 Steichele Franz 1956 LG Zusam 50.45 
 15 509 Tischler Ludwig 1957 LG Mettenheim 53.34 
 16 513 Rass Sebastian 1959 SC Aising-Pang 56.40 
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M 60 

 1 661 Fries Elmar 1953 TV Geiselhöring 40.10 
 2 596 Burtscher Martin 1951 Thaur 42.41 
 3 516 Hauser Sepp 1952 WSV Reit im Winkl 43.08 
 4 599 Prieller Werner 1951 SC Haag 46.07 
 5 573 Eggersberger Michael 1954 PTSV Rosenheim 49.02 
 6 566 Mages Gerhard 1952  50.58 
 7 577 Kunz Rolf 1953 Ski Club Straßdorf 52.55 
 8 671 Neumayr Matthias 1954 Trisport Erding 53.02 
 9 525 Asten Josef 1953 TSV Ismaning 55.34 
 10 677 Wagenhuber Georg 1951 TUS Prien Judo 69.42 

M 65 

 1 518 Fischer Gerd 1948 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 44.50 
 2 570 Exenberger Sepp 1948 LRL Söllandl 45.45 
 3 668 Hain Andreas 1950 WSV Oberaudorf 47.55 
 4 590 Krause Harry 1950  53.48 
 5 682 Simmon Norbert 1946 SG Schwabing 67.40 

M 75 

 1 594 Scheuerecker Otto 1940 TG Salzachtal 50.29 

M 80 

 1 536 Puckl Franz 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 87.07 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 5  - - -  T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 TG Salzachtal            555 Scheuerecker Armin 35.09 
   634 Obermayer Tom 35.40 
   602 Berger Waltraud 36.59 1.47.48 
 
 2 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 527 Egger Michael 35.30 
   600 Schwarzenböck Stefan 35.32 
   546 Gugglberger Christian 37.36 1.48.38 
 
 3 PTSV Rosenheim           665 Essler Roland 35.25 
   523 Schober Tobias 35.46 
   550 Flöß Peter 40.45 1.51.56 
 
 4 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 2 691 Wolf Valentin 38.22 
   627 Trockenbacher Hermann 38.34 
   559 Classen Simon 38.52 1.55.48 
 
 5 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 617 Kempf Markus 35.09 
   633 Eiken Dennis 37.34 
   518 Fischer Gerd 44.50 1.57.33 
 
 6 SC Haag                  651 Linnerer Marcus 37.23 
   512 Herker Horst 40.20 
   612 Treiber Ingo 42.23 2.00.06 
 
 7 Pfeiffer Group           628 Masè Endale 32.20 
   618 Pertl Peter 40.29 
   619 Pertl Markus 47.37 2.00.26 
 
 8 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 3 538 Niederreuther Ramona 38.53 
   541 Herzinger Peter 39.35 
   683 Schoderer Roland 42.29 2.00.57 
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 9 TV Altötting             528 Hofbauer Kilian 35.38 
   529 Hofbauer Chris 40.37 
   530 Hofbauer Amelie 45.15 2.01.30 
 
 10 Finanzamt                535 Schermak Simon 36.28 
   533 Rott Sigi 42.10 
   534 Loichen Lars 43.13 2.01.51 
 
 11 SC Aising-Pang           692 Raß Maximilian 39.04 
   629 Hiesberger Helmut 40.32 
   603 Lochbühler Christoph 42.16 2.01.52 
 
 12 LG Mettenheim            565 Fellermayr Peter 38.39 
   662 Reindl Albert 40.16 
   510 Tischler Manuela 44.04 2.02.59 
 
 13 Bergwacht Brannenburg    624 Schröcker Stefan 37.39 
   503 Valentin Tiefenthaler 41.01 
   504 Groß Maximilian 44.27 2.03.07 
 
 14 Musikkapelle Brannenburg 540 Maier Simon 41.32 
   673 Schwaiger Quirin 41.57 
   672 Geflitter Stephan 45.24 2.08.53 
 
 15 SG WWA Rosenheim         690 Matt David 36.58 
   689 Schedel Georg 44.13 
   694 Bogner Alfons 48.40 2.09.51 
 
 16 BSV Flughafen München    610 Boehme Roland 39.28 
   571 Groß Paul 45.22 
   572 Gams Gottfried 45.32 2.10.22 
 
 17 LRL Söllandl             604 Schaufler Franz 38.49 
   570 Exenberger Sepp 45.45 
   587 Schaufler Katharina 48.26 2.13.00 
 
 18 Ski-Club Au              537 Jans Herbert 40.04 
   679 Friedl Rüdiger 45.57 
   678 Wurm Korbinian 47.50 2.13.51 
 
 19 SC Aising-Pang           2 554 Kraus Michael 43.28 
   544 Czmaiduch Fred 45.00 
   608 Eberhard Klaus 45.39 2.14.07 
 
 20 TG Salzachtal            2 699 Maurer Andi 43.42 
   545 Scheuerecker Patrick 44.21 
   594 Scheuerecker Otto 50.29 2.18.32 
 
 21 LG Mettenheim            2 615 Nagelsdiek Thomas 45.27 
   542 Kreuzer Michael 46.26 
   543 Rockinger Heidi 48.27 2.20.20 
 
 22 Sportfabrik Rudelzhausen 653 Neumeier Florian 44.00 
   597 Scharlach Christian 48.25 
   598 Lutz Jürgen 49.31 2.21.56 
 
 23 SC Velo Keller           685 Röslmair Stephan 43.17 
   557 Ströse Thomas 46.47 
   686 Marsch Alexandra 54.01 2.24.05 
 
 24 SC Aising-Pang           3 506 Wilhelm Robert 47.12 
   631 Schwansee Jörg 50.06 
   513 Rass Sebastian 56.40 2.33.58 
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A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 5  - - -  D A M E N - T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 PTSV Rosenheim         501 Stich Barbara 37.21 
   575 Stich Anna-Lena 39.30 
   659 Schollerer Kristina 39.54 1.56.45 
 
 2 PTSV Rosenheim - Hobis   524 Hobmaier Elisabeth 37.03 
   511 Hobmaier Irmi 43.32 
   520 Hobmaier Josefine 44.26 2.05.01 
 
 3 SC Aising-Pang         630 Brand Vroni 41.39 
   696 Querl Alexandra 50.21 
   515 Obermair Maria 53.13 2.25.13 
 
 4 PTSV Rosenheim 2 558 Klier Kerstin 49.10 
   563 Hundsberger Renate 50.56 
   660 Schollerer Julia 57.26 2.37.32 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F   2 0 1 5  - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 551 Wessely Jan M35 30.38 
 2 505 Unger Cornelius M20 31.31 
 3 620 Hirschberg Alexander M30 31.51 
 4 670 Trainer Thomas M20 31.57 
 5 628 Masè Endale JM 32.20 
 6 611 Klinger Wolfgang M20 32.31 
 7 669 Leitner Martin M20 32.43 
 8 585 Eder Michael M20 34.48 
 9 591 Donaubauer Daniel JM 34.52 
 10 531 Mini Andreas M20 34.59 
 11 675 Zauner Sebastian M35 35.00 
 12 617 Kempf Markus M40 35.09 
 13 555 Scheuerecker Armin M45 35.09 
 14 665 Essler Roland M50 35.25 
 15 527 Egger Michael M35 35.30 
 16 600 Schwarzenböck Stefan M30 35.32 
 17 674 Matheis Erwin M50 35.34 
 18 528 Hofbauer Kilian M20 35.38 
 19 634 Obermayer Tom M30 35.40 
 20 523 Schober Tobias M35 35.46 
 21 592 Liegl Josef M20 36.15 
 22 535 Schermak Simon M20 36.28 
 23 690 Matt David M30 36.58 
 24 602 Berger Waltraud W40 36.59 
 25 524 Hobmaier Elisabeth W20 37.03 
 26 501 Stich Barbara W40 37.21 
 27 651 Linnerer Marcus M40 37.23 
 28 633 Eiken Dennis M30 37.34 
 29 546 Gugglberger Christian M35 37.36 
 30 508 Heinze Achim M40 37.38 
 31 624 Schröcker Stefan M20 37.39 
 32 588 Praschberger Thomas M35 37.47 
 33 691 Wolf Valentin M20 38.22 
 34 688 Seebacher Florian M45 38.25 
 35 695 Folger Bernhard M45 38.29 
 36 627 Trockenbacher Hermann M55 38.34 
 37 565 Fellermayr Peter M50 38.39 
 38 604 Schaufler Franz M20 38.49 
 39 655 Hell Albert M45 38.50 

 40 559 Classen Simon M40 38.52 
 41 621 Bischoff Michael M55 38.53 
 42 538 Niederreuther Ramona W20 38.53 
 43 692 Raß Maximilian M20 39.04 
 44 613 Meyer Klaus M45 39.13 
 45 680 Murillo Guido M30 39.15 
 46 656 Kellerer Stefan M40 39.16 
 47 610 Boehme Roland M50 39.28 
 48 575 Stich Anna-Lena W20 39.30 
 49 541 Herzinger Peter M55 39.35 
 50 622 Rasenberger Volker M50 39.43 
 51 539 Spruck Matthias M35 39.50 
 52 659 Schollerer Kristina W20 39.54 
 53 666 Harnischfeger Milan M20 39.55 
 54 537 Jans Herbert M55 40.04 
 55 661 Fries Elmar M60 40.10 
 56 662 Reindl Albert M40 40.16 
 57 601 Pawlowski Jan M40 40.17 
 58 512 Herker Horst M50 40.20 
 59 676 Häsch Barbara W50 40.22 
 60 618 Pertl Peter M20 40.29 
 61 629 Hiesberger Helmut M50 40.32 
 62 529 Hofbauer Chris M50 40.37 
 63 595 Hacklinger Klaus M45 40.44 
 64 550 Flöß Peter M55 40.45 
 65 652 Cruschwitz Katrin W40 40.50 
 66 503 Valentin Tiefenthaler M20 41.01 
 67 663 Binder Martin M35 41.02 
 68 556 Hampel Marinus M20 41.04 
 69 667 Reitberger Christian M50 41.17 
 70 616 Baumgardt Robert M30 41.24 
 71 560 Oliver Franken M50 41.29 
 72 540 Maier Simon M20 41.32 
 73 630 Brand Vroni W20 41.39 
 74 502 Schneiders Stefan M55 41.49 
 75 586 Salewsky Dominik M30 41.53 
 76 673 Schwaiger Quirin M20 41.57 
 77 664 Angerer Michael M55 42.04 
 78 533 Rott Sigi M50 42.10 
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 79 603 Lochbühler Christoph M35 42.16 
 80 579 Hofmann Stefan M20 42.19 
 81 612 Treiber Ingo M50 42.23 
 82 683 Schoderer Roland M30 42.29 
 83 684 Heiß Peter M30 42.33 
 84 548 Roßrucker Ludwig M50 42.40 
 85 596 Burtscher Martin M60 42.41 
 86 593 Bussmann Martin M40 42.56 
 87 582 Kriesch Volkmar M45 43.05 
 88 516 Hauser Sepp M60 43.08 
 89 534 Loichen Lars M30 43.13 
 90 685 Röslmair Stephan M55 43.17 
 91 554 Kraus Michael M50 43.28 
 92 511 Hobmaier Irmi W20 43.32 
 93 632 Kurrlre Wilhelm M55 43.37 
 94 699 Maurer Andi M50 43.42 
 95 614 Hager Renate W40 43.47 
 96 653 Neumeier Florian M30 44.00 
 97 510 Tischler Manuela W50 44.04 
 98 553 Wilke Rodik M50 44.12 
 99 689 Schedel Georg M50 44.13 
 100 545 Scheuerecker Patrick M20 44.21 
 101 520 Hobmaier Josefine W50 44.26 
 102 504 Groß Maximilian M20 44.27 
 103 518 Fischer Gerd M65 44.50 
 104 544 Czmaiduch Fred M50 45.00 
 105 580 Brandenstein Frank M50 45.05 
 106 530 Hofbauer Amelie W20 45.15 
 107 571 Groß Paul M55 45.22 
 108 672 Geflitter Stephan M20 45.24 
 109 615 Nagelsdiek Thomas M45 45.27 
 110 572 Gams Gottfried M55 45.32 
 111 608 Eberhard Klaus M45 45.39 
 112 570 Exenberger Sepp M65 45.45 
 113 626 Häusler Angelika W20 45.51 
 114 679 Friedl Rüdiger M55 45.57 
 115 657 Mühlfenzl Theresa JW 46.06 
 116 658 Mühlfenzl Stefan M40 46.06 
 117 599 Prieller Werner M60 46.07 
 118 542 Kreuzer Michael M40 46.26 
 119 625 Viehweger Thomas M30 46.37 
 120 557 Ströse Thomas M40 46.47 
 121 687 Lindenmaier Herbert M45 46.49 
 122 568 Kreidl Alexander M45 47.01 
 123 506 Wilhelm Robert M45 47.12 
 124 698 Zebbidies Hans M55 47.23 
 125 681 Höß Anderl M45 47.28 
 126 619 Pertl Markus M20 47.37 

 127 678 Wurm Korbinian M50 47.50 
 128 668 Hain Andreas M65 47.55 
 129 526 Trick Detlef M50 48.03 
 130 605 Hobelsberger Michaela W40 48.20 
 131 597 Scharlach Christian M40 48.25 
 132 587 Schaufler Katharina W20 48.26 
 133 543 Rockinger Heidi W30 48.27 
 134 694 Bogner Alfons M50 48.40 
 135 573 Eggersberger Michael M60 49.02 
 136 558 Klier Kerstin W40 49.10 
 137 532 Kirschner Katharina W20 49.23 
 138 519 Masch Nicole W30 49.29 
 139 598 Lutz Jürgen M40 49.31 
 140 606 Schneider Roland M45 49.40 
 141 609 Richter Sissi W30 49.54 
 142 521 Szarka Daniel M30 49.58 
 143 631 Schwansee Jörg M35 50.06 
 144 696 Querl Alexandra W40 50.21 
 145 594 Scheuerecker Otto M75 50.29 
 146 654 Steichele Franz M55 50.45 
 147 563 Hundsberger Renate W40 50.56 
 148 566 Mages Gerhard M60 50.58 
 149 507 Stadler Bettina W40 51.25 
 150 522 Prinz Heidi W30 51.30 
 151 697 Knidlberger Armin M45 52.18 
 152 577 Kunz Rolf M60 52.55 
 153 671 Neumayr Matthias M60 53.02 
 154 515 Obermair Maria W20 53.13 
 155 509 Tischler Ludwig M55 53.34 
 156 590 Krause Harry M65 53.48 
 157 701 Graf Peter M40 53.49 
 158 686 Marsch Alexandra W40 54.01 
 159 693 Grebe Rolf M50 54.43 
 160 525 Asten Josef M60 55.34 
 161 513 Rass Sebastian M55 56.40 
 162 660 Schollerer Julia W20 57.26 
 163 700 Jahn Rosi W30 59.55 
 164 581 Schmid Karin W30 60.15 
 165 623 Krause Marianne W60 64.51 
 166 682 Simmon Norbert M65 67.40 
 167 677 Wagenhuber Georg M60 69.42 
 168 536 Puckl Franz M80 87.07 
 
 
 
 
 

 


